 Synthesizing: Combining findings across studies to draw comprehensive conclusions about the psychological 

impacts of AI on accessibility and equity in Indian education. 

3.5 Findings 

In this comprehensive review of the literature, we carefully evaluated one hundred-four (104) studies that deal with 

the incorporation of AI into education. Numerous research approaches, such as mixed, qualitative, and quantitative 

approaches, were used in these studies. Examining the publication dates of the included papers revealed that they